IQ3 Controller Data Sheet TA200505 Issue 10, 20-Oct-2015. Applies to v3.10.� 1
Data Sheet
IQ3/..
Controller
IQ3 Controller
Description
The IQ®3 controller has 10 universal inputs and 6 analogue
voltage outputs and is expandable up to 128 points (depending

IQ3 Controller Data Sheet TA200505 Issue 10, 20-Oct-2015. Applies to v3.10.� 9
Data Sheet	 IQ3/..
Order Codes
This section does not provide order codes for the /XNC option. This information is provided in the IQ3../.../XNC/... Controller
Interface Data Sheet (TA200912).
IQ3[TYPE]/[AUX BD]/[COUNTRY]/[BAC]/[POWER]
[TYPE] XCITE/16 16 I/O points, 10 universal inputs, 6 analogue voltage outputs, non expandable via I/O bus. Supplied
with bus terminator.
XCITE/96 16 I/O points, 10 universal inputs, 6 analogue outputs expandable up to 96 points (i.e. 80 additional I/O
channels) by addition of I/O modules to I/O bus. Supplied with I/O bus terminator.
XCITE/128 16 I/O points, 10 universal inputs, 6 analogue outputs expandable up to 128 points (i.e. 112 additional
I/O channels) by addition of I/O modules to I/O bus. Supplied with I/O bus terminator.
[AUX BD] Blank No auxiliary board fitted
LAN IQ system current loop Lan interface fitted
SER Second serial port interface fitted (RS232 or RS422/485). See IQ3/XNC Data Sheet
[COUNTRY] Blank Worldwide except US
USA/UL For sale in US, UL rated
[BAC] Blank No BACnet protocol capability
BAC BACnet protocol capability included
[POWER] 100-240 100 to 240 Vac supply
24 24 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply (36 Vdc maximum for UL versions)
IQ3XCITE/16/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, non
expandable by the I/O bus and 100 to 240 Vac supply.
IQ3XCITE/16/LAN/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, non
expandable by the I/O bus and 100 to 240 Vac supply with LAN auxiliary board
fitted.
IQ3XCITE/16/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, non
expandable by the I/O bus and 24 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply.
IQ3XCITE/16/LAN/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, non
expandable by the I/O bus and 124 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply with LAN auxiliary
board fitted.
IQ3XCITE/96/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 96 points and 100 to 240 Vac supply.
IQ3XCITE/96/LAN/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 96 points and 100 to 240 Vac supply with LAN auxiliary board
fitted.
IQ3XCITE/96/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 96 points and 24 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply.
IQ3XCITE/96/LAN/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 96 points and 24 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply with LAN auxiliary
board fitted.
IQ3XCITE/128/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 128 points and 100 to 240 Vac supply.
IQ3XCITE/128/LAN/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 128 points and 100 to 240 Vac supply with LAN auxiliary board
fitted.
IQ3XCITE/128/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable

10� IQ3 Controller Data Sheet TA200505 Issue 10, 20-Oct-2015. Applies to v3.10.
IQ3/..� Data Sheet
Order Codes (continued)
IQ3XCITE/128/BAC/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 128 points and 100 to 240 Vac supply with BACnet option.
IQ3XCITE/128/LAN/BAC/100-240	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 128 points with BACnet option and 100 to 240 Vac supply with
LAN auxiliary board fitted.
IQ3XCITE/128/BAC/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O bus up to 128 points and 124 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc supply with BACnet
option.
IQ3XCITE/128/LAN/24	 IQ3XCITE with 6 Universal Inputs, and 10 Analogue Voltage Outputs, expandable
by the I/O BAC/bus up to 128 points with BACnet option and 124 Vac or 24 to 60 Vdc
supply with LAN auxiliary board fitted.
Note: The versions available in the USA are restricted to /BAC/24 versions (BACnet, 24 V power) and are identified by adding /USA/
UL/ before BAC/24.